Policy No.: 0013

## STRATEGIC PLAN

The Maggie L. Walker Governor's School Regional Board will adopt a comprehensive strategic plan. The plan will be developed by Maggie L. Walker Governor's School staff with community involvement and will include, or be consistent with, recognized standards in international education and all other plans required by state and federal laws and regulations. The Regional School Board shall review the plan biennially and adopt any necessary revisions. Prior to the adoption of the plan or revisions thereto, the Regional School Board will post the plan or revisions on the school's internet website if practical and make a hard copy of the plan or revisions available for public inspection and copying and will conduct at least one public hearing to solicit public comment on the plan or revisions.

The Maggie L. Walker Governor's School Strategic Plan will include the objectives of Maggie L. Walker Governor's School and the extent to which each objective has been met.

The director will provide updates to the Regional School Board and the public at the Regional School Board meetings on the extent to which the objectives of the Maggie L. Walker Governor's School Strategic Plan have been met. The director's reports will also be available on the school website.

Adopted: November 8, 2012 Amended: October 15, 2020 Amended: September 19, 2024

Legal Ref.: Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, § 22.1-253.13:6.